JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD Directorate of Entrepreneurship, Innovation and Start-ups (DEIS)



in association with Wadhwani Foundation





An Online Six Week Faculty Orientation Programme (FOP)

IGNITE Certification Program

Becoming an Effective Entrepreneur Educator

A customized program to train the faculty members of institutions to teach Entrepreneurship Course- IGNITE to students

16th December, 2024 – 25th January, 2025

Tuesday and Thursday – 6:30 P.M. to 8:30 P.M (online) 4 hours/week

Objectives:

- To prepare the participants to become the Ignite Certified faculty
- To equip Ignite certified faculty to effectively teach Entrepreneurship course to their students in respective Colleges.
- To ignite the entrepreneurial spirit and equip them with the skills needed for success

About the Program:

The 6-week FOP for the IGNITE course offered by the Wadhwani Foundation (www.wadhwanifoundation.org) is a comprehensive program designed by experts to equip faculty with the knowledge and skills required to effectively teach the Entrepreneurship IGNITE course.

The following awards will be given for the best performers for motivating faculty:

- 1. Best Entrepreneurial Skills Award
- 2. Best team work award
- 3. Best performance award

Eligibility:

Faculty from the Constituent, Autonomous & Affiliated Colleges of the JNTUH University

Certification:

A) Certification by the Wadhwani Foundation:

- > IGNITE Certification: An IGNITE Certified Faculty Certificate from the Wadhwani Foundation will be issued to participants only after the successful completion of the program, which includes 100% attendance and passing three online assessments. Certified faculty are required to teach the IGNITE course to students at their respective institutes.
- > Participation Certificate: Participants who pass two out of the three assessments will receive a participation certificate. However, these participants will not be eligible to teach the IGNITE course but may coordinate the course at their institute.
- > Participants who do not pass at least two assessments will not receive a certificate from the Wadhwani Foundation.

B) **Certification by JNTUH University:**

Participants who meet the attendance requirements will receive a participation certificate from JNTUH University.

Registration Fee: The registration fee for the course is ₹500 (Five Hundred Rupees) and must be paid online only.

Note:

The IGNITE-certified faculty shall train students at their respective institutions in the Entrepreneurship course under the supervision of the Wadhwani Foundation and DEIS, JNTUH

How to Apply:

Interested participants must submit the Google Form on or before December 14th, 2024.

Link: https://forms.gle/gf9f9TtycvJ93y3o7



Sri Burra Venkatesham IAS Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor



Prof. K Vijaya Kumar Reddy Prof. K Venkateswara Rao **Rector, JNTUH**



Registrar, JNTUH





Director **Directorate of Entrepreneurship, Innovation & Start-ups**